DocuSign Envelope ID: 286683CC-88D6-4A9A-BD59-77675708EF65
COOPERATIVE

L2 N

RS CONNECTION I

Contract Extension

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this 31st day of March, 2024, for the purpose of
extending the (“Master Contract Agreement”) known as contract number F15 - MSA, dated April 1, 2010, by and
between Mid-State Auto Auction (“Vendor”), located at 100 Bach Avenue, New York Mills, MN 56567, and the
Cooperative Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537,

(collectively, the “Parties”).

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on March 31, 2025.

Under the terms of Master Contract Agreement, the Vendor agrees to provide participating agencies with the ability
to sell used vehicles through the Vendor’s auction services. Participating agencies will receive a 5% discount off the

standard sales fee.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.

Mid-State Auto Auction

DocuSigned by:

Branden waw\ysow

nnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Authorized Signature

Brandon Thompson

Name (Print)

President

Title
April 23, 2024 | 9:18 AM CDT

Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative

DocuSigned by:

Jane Enstes

nnnnnnnnnnnn

Jane Eastes

Name (Print)

Executive Deputy Director

Title
April 26, 2024 | 7:51 AM CDT

Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org



		2024-04-26T05:51:45-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




